
26-000706 01/07/2026  09:58: MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 2700 BLOCK   VALLEY AVE

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

26-000701 01/07/2026  09:08: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

26-000700 01/07/2026  09:07: ACCIDENT/NO PI 1900 BLOCK   ABRAMS CREEK DR

ACCIDENT/NO PI

26-000695 01/07/2026  08:23: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 1500 BLOCK   COMMERCE ST

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

26-000691 01/07/2026  08:03: FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION 100 BLOCK   FORT COLLIER RD

TRANSPORT

26-000683 01/07/2026  04:29: ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE 500 BLOCK   DARRVIEW ST

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

26-000681 01/07/2026  03:34: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 2200 BLOCK   VALLEY AVE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

26-000680 01/07/2026  03:27: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 1600 BLOCK  S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

26-000679 01/07/2026  02:50: UNLAWFUL ENTRY 2800 BLOCK   VALLEY AVE

POLICE INFORMATION

26-000677 01/07/2026  02:18: ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY 1600 BLOCK  S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

26-000671 01/07/2026  00:27: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 2900 BLOCK   VALLEY AVE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
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26-000748 01/07/2026  16:07: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 100 BLOCK  S LOUDOUN ST

ALL ANIMAL CALLS

26-000746 01/07/2026  15:46: HIT AND RUN 100 BLOCK   SHIRLEY ST

HIT AND RUN

26-000745 01/07/2026  15:40: SHOPLIFTING 00 BLOCK  W JUBAL EARLY DR

SHOPLIFTING

26-000743 01/07/2026  15:27: VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG 1800 BLOCK  S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

26-000740 01/07/2026  14:47: TRAFFIC COMPLAINT BERRYVILLE AVE/ FORT COLLIER RD

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

26-000739 01/07/2026  14:33: SUSPICIOUS PERSON N CAMERON ST/ E NORTH AVE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

26-000738 01/07/2026  14:30: REMOVE SUBJECT 2200 BLOCK  S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

REMOVE SUBJECT

26-000737 01/07/2026  14:11: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 700 BLOCK  S CAMERON ST

ALL ANIMAL CALLS

26-000735 01/07/2026  14:01: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 1900 BLOCK  S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

26-000731 01/07/2026  13:48: FRAUD 300 BLOCK  W CORK ST

FRAUD

26-000730 01/07/2026  13:21: VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG 900 BLOCK   BERRYVILLE AVE

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

26-000723 01/07/2026  12:44: ASSAULT IN PROGRESS 1800 BLOCK   KERSHAW LN

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

26-000720 01/07/2026  12:06: PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY 500 BLOCK   HILLMAN DR

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

26-000709 01/07/2026  10:10: DOMESTIC 1900 BLOCK   OLD JUBE SQ

DOMESTIC



26-000791 01/07/2026  22:12: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 500 BLOCK   BAKER LN

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

26-000790 01/07/2026  22:08: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 500 BLOCK   FAIRMONT AVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

26-000784 01/07/2026  21:56: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 300 BLOCK  N CAMERON ST

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

26-000778 01/07/2026  21:03: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 600 BLOCK  E JUBAL EARLY DR

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

26-000774 01/07/2026  20:07: DRUG CASE 1300 BLOCK   BERRYVILLE AVE

DRUG CASE

26-000773 01/07/2026  20:01: 911 HANGUP / MISUSE 2000 BLOCK   TAYLOR GRACE CT

911 HANGUP / MISUSE

26-000771 01/07/2026  19:45: ACCIDENT/NO PI 1200 BLOCK   BERRYVILLE AVE

ACCIDENT/NO PI

26-000770 01/07/2026  19:44: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 600 BLOCK  N CAMERON ST

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

26-000769 01/07/2026  19:42: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 2900 BLOCK   VALLEY AVE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

26-000760 01/07/2026  18:55: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 700 BLOCK  S KENT ST

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

26-000759 01/07/2026  18:35: ACCIDENT/NO PI 1900 BLOCK  S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

ACCIDENT/NO PI

26-000755 01/07/2026  17:33: CUSTODY DISPUTE 2500 BLOCK   WILSON BLVD

CUSTODY DISPUTE

26-000754 01/07/2026  17:11: HARASSMENT 500 BLOCK   GRAY AVE

HARASSMENT

26-000749 01/07/2026  16:36: FRAUD 900 BLOCK   SUMMERFIELD LN

FRAUD
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26-000798 01/07/2026  22:42: ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY N LOUDOUN ST/ E PICCADILLY ST 'DTM

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

26-000796 01/07/2026  22:30: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 200 BLOCK  E BOSCAWEN ST

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

26-000793 01/07/2026  22:19: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 400 BLOCK   HIGHLAND AVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

26-000792 01/07/2026  22:15: LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY 200 BLOCK   GREEN ST

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY


